BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a)	
Ameren Missouri's 3 rd Filing to Implement)	File No. EO-2018-0211
Regulatory Changes in Furtherance of Energy)	
Efficiency as Allowed by MEEIA.)	

NOTIFICATION

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company") and, pursuant to the terms of its tariffs approved to implement the energy efficiency portfolio approved in this case, submits the following:

- 1. Ameren Missouri's Change Process tariff, found at Sheet No. 221.4 of its Energy Efficiency MEEIA 2019-21 tariffs, states that the Company will file a notice in this case prior to making a change in its measure and/or incentive amount offering.
- 2. Ameren Missouri is modifying the incentives offered for three of its residential energy efficiency programs. Specifically, Ameren Missouri is making the following modifications:
 - **Demand Response Program:** Ameren Missouri is placing a cap on the enrolled participants in this program offering for program year ("PY") 2019 at 14,000 enrolled devices. If this cap is met, the program will remove the incentive offering from the market for PY 2019.
 - Thermostats: Ameren Missouri is placing a cap on the Products program for the amount of thermostats incentive, limiting the PY 2019 number to 12,100 thermostats. If these caps are met, the program will remove the incentive offer for thermostats from the market for PY 2019.

• **Single Family Low Income Incentive.** Ameren Missouri is updating the incentives for floor installation from \$.90 per square foot to \$2.25 per square foot. Please see Attachment A and B for redlined and clean copies, respectively, of the updated program incentives reflecting this change.

3. In accordance with the Change Process tariff, Ameren Missouri is providing notice of these changes, so that the 11-Step Change Process may be considered officially complete. Ameren Missouri will implement the changes for the residential programs only if the caps are met.

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully files this *Notification* in compliance with the terms of its tariff.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paula N. Johnson

Paula N. Johnson, #68963 Senior Corporate Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103 (314) 554-3533 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed to counsel of record in this case on this 15th day of November, 2019.

/s/ Paula N. Johnson
Paula N. Johnson